Operatingincome ..... , ..... 
Loss from equity investments ..... 
Other income and expenses ..... 
Interest charges..... 
Income taxes..... 
Income before cumulative effect of changes in

accounting principles ..... 

$

(a) KCPL historical represents the consolidation of KCPL, KLT Inc., Home Service Solutions Inc.
(HSS), and GPP. After adjustments, the KCPL column includes KCPL (the utility) and HSS.

(b) Elimination of KLT's income and expenses and minor expenses incurred by GPE and GPP before
restructuring .

KCPL

Pro Forma
Historical (a)

Adjustments (b)

KCPL (a)
(in thousands)

..... 

153,144 153,144
190,171 (84,449) 105 722
30,396 (30,396)

249 926 (28,762) 221,164
74,466 74,466

132,378 (6,368) 126,010
(99,118) 109,0 7 9,909
92,228 (82) 92,146

823,591 (41,030) 782,561
292,277 (119,111) 73,166
(19,44 ) 12,803 (6,638)
(15,35 ) 406 (14,947)
(75,686) 12,915 (62,771)
(53,166) 8,891 (44,275)

..... 128,631 $ (84,096) $ 44,535

KANSAS CITY POWER&LIGHT COMPANY
UnauditedPro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet

As of September 30, 2001

KCPL

Pro Forma

Historical (a)

Ad,instments

KCPL (a)

(in thousan
ASSETS

Total Current Assets ..... 
Telecommunications Property ..... 
Other Nonutility Property and

Investments ..... 
Utility Plant, at Original Cost

Electric .....